
Name Contact Contact Email Contact Phone 

$50 Backflow Testing Michael Turner michael@50backflow.com (919) 709-7354 

AAA Backflow Testing Wayne Snyder aaabackflowtestingnc@gmail.com (336) 345-1553 

All Fire Services, LLC Becky Ashley becky@allfireservice.com (704) 838-1011 

Aurora Hills Landscaping, LLC Tommy Howe tommyhowe-aurorahills@hotmail.com (910) 695-8551 

Backflowgo James Keating jim52keating@gmail.com (301) 606-2892 

Bob's Backflow Testing Bob Kissinger bkissinger@whisperingpinesnc.net (910) 237-1997 

Brannan Backflow Larry Brannan larrybrannan54@gmail.com (910) 358-7127 

BVH Construction Services, Inc. Brad Barrett brad@bvhconstruction.com (910) 992-4739 

Capital City Backflow John French 1packfan1@gmail.com (919) 818-8434 

Clark's Plumbing LLC Lisa Clark clarksplumbing@windsteam.net (910) 281-5666 

Crawford Sprinkler Company Lindsay Miller lindsay@crawfordsprinkler.com (919) 828-9346 

Crossroads Fire Protection, Inc. Sherry Pitcher spitcher@crossroadsfire.net (919) 207-3855 

David Gordon David Gordon d52gordon@yahoo.com (910) 722-9014 

Fire & Life Safety America-Raleigh Kelly Gholson kgholson@FLSAmerica.com (919) 872-3250 

Fire Control Systems, Inc. Michael Dennis michael@firecontrolsys.com (704) 377-3022 

Gordon Backflow Thomas Gordon tgordon1@nc.rr.com (910) 695-7043 

Greenstate Landscaping Troy Taylor greenstate@ncrrbiz.com (910) 739-0405 

John Cole's Plumbing Professionals Sam Gibbons sam.jcpp@gmail.com (910) 639-4933 

Justin Jacobs Backflow Testing Justin Jacobs wilkinsplumbingnc@yahoo.com (910) 739-7927 

Keith & Company David Keith keithandcompany1895@gmail.com (910) 944-1384 

OnTime Plumbing, Inc. dba Ben 
Franklin, Southern Pines, NC- #235 Adam Ingram owner.0235@benfranklinplumbing.com (910) 246-0442 

Premier Plumbing & Repair, LLC Jeremy Lowder premierplumbing@centurylink.net (910) 673-5291 

Pride Plumbing-Mount Gilead Jim Sharpe jwsharpe50@gmail.com (910) 439-9598 

Pye Barker Fire and Safety Cassidy Perkins perkinsc@pyebarkerfire.com (919) 779-4011 

Rainbow Irrigation and Lighting Dennis Holder dennisholder7246@gmail.com (910) 639-7246 

Ryder’s Backflow Testing Chris Ryder ryderchris82@gmail.com (910) 585-1982 

S.A. Comunale Nicholas Ostrowski  (704) 718-0745 

S.A. Comunale Jerry Setzer  (704) 813-7956 

Sentry Fire Protection Cindy Ecke cecke@sentryfp.com (336) 625-2304 

e Plumbing Knight, Inc. Amy Brewer pki-amy@nc.rr.com (910) 639-5555 

VSC Fire & Security-Charlotte Mike Paxton mlpaxton@vscfs.com (704) 805-9700 

VSC Fire & Security-Garner Raleigh Service Raleigh.Service@VSCFS.com (919) 645-5880 

Williams backflow Amy Williams Kevinelite1976@gmail.com (910) 944-7847 
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